RT8016L
1
DS8016L-02   March  2011 www.richtek.com
Features
Input Range : 2.5V to 5.5V
Adjustable Output Voltage Range : 0.6V to VIN
600mA Output Current
Efficiency up to 95%

(TOP VIEW)
Marking Information
Ordering Information
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
  ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
GND
EN
NC
FB/VOUT
GND
VIN
7
6
5
1
2
3
NC
LX
4
8
WQFN-8L 1.6x1.6 (COL)
BS : Product Code
W : Date CodeBSW
RT8016L-
Package Type
QW : WQFN-8L 1.6x1.6 (COL) (W-Type)
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
Default : Adjustable
10 : 1.0V
11 : 1.1V
     :
32 : 3.2V
33 : 3.3V
RT8016L
2
DS8016L-02   March  2011www.richtek.com
Function Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
Figure 1. Fixed Voltage Regulator
Figure 2. Adjustable Voltage Regulator
⎟
⎠
⎞⎜
⎝
⎛ +=
R2
R11 x VV REFOUT
with R2 = 300kΩ to 60kΩ so IR2 = 2μA to 10μA,
and (R1 x C1) should be in the range between 3x10-6 and
6x10-6 for component selection.
4.7µF
10µF
VIN LX
RT8016L
EN VOUT
2.2µH
2.5V to 5.5V
VIN VOUT
CIN
L